such fact comes to light subsequently, the contract may be terminated. 

4.1.10  For the works which are continuous in nature, and which require regular interaction and monitoring, the 

contractor shall have an Office/Establishment in Hyderabad.  

5.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:  

5.1 An amount of Rs.2,07,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Seven Thousand only) towards EMD shall be paid by 
RTGS/NEFT on any nationalized bank / scheduled bank to BHEL bank account and shall be enclosed to the 

tender bid.  No other means of payment shall be accepted. EMD / any money due to the tender by BHEL 

shall not carry any interest